
WEEK 1 
[ ]  Mon, May 1     Rom 1 
[ ]  Tue,  May 2      Rom 2 
[ ] Wed, May 3      Rom 3 
[ ]  Thu,  May 4     Rom 4 
[ ]  Fri,    May 5     Rom 5 
[ ]  Sat,   May 6     Rom 6 
[ ]  Sun,  May 7,     Rom 7 
 
WEEK 2 
[ ]  Mon, May 8     Rom 8 
[ ]  Tue,  May 9      Rom 9 
[ ]  Wed, May 10   Rom 10 
[ ]  Thu,  May 11    Rom 11 
[ ]  Fri,    May 12    Rom 12 
[ ]  Sat,   May 13    Rom 13 
[ ]  Sat,   May 14    Rom 14 
 
WEEK 3 
[ ]  Mon, May 15   Rom 15 
[ ]  Tue,   May 16   Rom 16 
[ ]  Wed, May 17   1 Cor 1 
[ ]  Thu,   May 18   1 Cor 2 
[ ]  Fri,     May 19   1 Cor 3 
[ ]  Sat,    May 20   1 Cor 4 
[ ]  Sun,   May 21   1 Cor 5 
 
WEEK 4 
[ ]  Mon, May 22   1 Cor 6 
[ ]  Tue,  May 23    1 Cor 7 
[ ]  Wed, May 24   1 Cor 8 
[ ]  Thu,  May 25    1 Cor 9 
[ ]  Fri,    May 26    1 Cor 10 
[ ]  Sat,   May 27    1 Cor 11 
[ ]  Sun,  May 28    1 Cor 12 
 

WEEK 5 
[ ]  Mon, May 29   1 Cor 13 
[ ]  Tue,   May 30   1 Cor 14 
[ ]  Wed, May 31   1 Cor 15 
[ ]  Thu,   June 1     1 Cor 16 
[ ]  Fri,    June 2      2 Cor 1 
[ ]  Sat,    June 3     2 Cor 2 
[ ]  Sat,    June 4     2 Cor 3 
 
WEEK 6 
[ ]  Mon, June 5     2 Cor 4 
[ ]  Tue,   June 6     2 Cor 5 
[ ]  Wed, June 7     2 Cor 6 
[ ]  Thu,   June 8     2 Cor 7 
[ ]  Fri,     June 9     2 Cor 8 
[ ]  Sat,    June 10   2 Cor 9 
[ ]  Sun,   June 11   2 Cor 10 
 
WEEK 7 
[ ]  Mon, June 12    2 Cor 11 
[ ]  Tue,   June 13   2 Cor 12 
[ ]  Wed, June 14   2 Cor 13 
[ ]  Thu,   June 15   Gal 1 
[ ]  Fri,     June 16   Gal 2 
[ ]  Sat,    June 17   Gal 3 
[ ]  Sun,  June 18    Gal 4 
 
WEEK 8 
[ ]  Mon, June 19   Gal 5 
[ ]  Tue,   June 20   Gal 6 
[ ]  Wed, June 21   Eph 1 
[ ]  Thu,   June 22   Eph 2 
[ ]  Fri,     June 23   Eph 3 
[ ]  Sat,    June 24   Eph 4 
[ ]  Sat,    June 25   Eph 5 
 

WEEK 9 
[ ]  Mon, June 26   Eph 6 
[ ]  Tue,   June 27   Phil 1 
[ ]  Wed, June 28   Phil 2 
[ ]  Thu,   June 29   Phil 3 
[ ]  Fri,     June 30   Phil 4 
[ ]  Sat,    July 1      Col 1 
[ ]  Sun,   July 2      Col 2 
 
WEEK 10 
[ ]  Mon,  July 3     Col 3 
[ ]  Tue,   July 4      Col 4 
[ ]  Wed, July 5      1 Thess 1 
[ ]  Thu,   July 6    1 Thess 2 
[ ]  Fri,     July 7    1 Thess 3 
[ ]  Sat,    July 8    1 Thess 4 
[ ]  Sun,  July 9      1 Thess 5 
 
WEEK 11 
[ ]  Mon, July 10   2 Thess 1 
[ ]  Tue,   July 11   2 Thess 2 
[ ]  Wed, July 12   2 Thess 3 
[ ]  Thu,   July 13   1 Timothy 1 
[ ]  Fri,     July 14   1 Timothy 2 
[ ]  Sat,    July 15   1 Timothy 3 
[ ]  Sat,    July 16   1 Timothy 4 
 
WEEK 12 
[ ]  Mon, July 17   1 Timothy 5 
[ ]  Tue,   July 18   1 Timothy 6 
[ ]  Wed, July 19   2 Timothy 1 
[ ]  Thu,   July 20   2 Timothy 2 
[ ]  Fri,     July 21   2 Timothy 3 
[ ]  Sat,    July 22   2 Timothy 4 
[ ]  Sun,   July 23   Titus 1 
 

WEEK 13 
[ ]  Mon, July 24   Titus 2 
[ ]  Tue,  July 25    Titus 3 
[ ]  Wed, July 26   Philemon 
[ ]  Thu,  July 27    Hebrews 1 
[ ]  Fri,    July 28    Hebrews 2 
[ ]  Sat,   July 29    Hebrews 3 
[ ]  Sun,  July 30    Hebrews 4 
 
WEEK 14 
[ ]  Mon, July 31   Hebrews 5 
[ ]  Tue,   Aug 1    Hebrews 6 
[ ]  Wed, Aug 2    Hebrews 7 
[ ]  Thu,   Aug 3    Hebrews 8 
[ ]  Fri,     Aug 4    Hebrews 9 
[ ]  Sat,    Aug 5    Hebrews 10 
[ ]  Sat,    Aug 6    Hebrews 11 
 
WEEK 15 
[ ]  Mon, Aug 7    Hebrews 12 
[ ]  Tue,   Aug 8   Hebrews 13 
[ ]  Wed, Aug 9    James 1 
[ ]  Thu,  Aug 10   James 2 
[ ]  Fri,    Aug 11   James 3 
[ ]  Sat,    Aug 12  James 4 
[ ]  Sun,  Aug 13   James 5 
 
WEEK 16 
[ ]  Mon, Aug 14  1 Peter 1 
[ ]  Tue,  Aug 15   1 Peter 2 
[ ]  Wed, Aug 16  1 Peter 3 
[ ]  Thu,  Aug 17   1 Peter 4 
[ ]  Fri,    Aug 18   1 Peter 5 
[ ]  Sat,   Aug 19   2 Peter 1 
[ ]  Sun,  Aug 20   2 Peter 2 
 

WEEK 17 
[ ]  Mon, Aug 21   2 Peter 3 
[ ]  Tue,   Aug 22   1 John 1 
[ ]  Wed, Aug 23   1 John 2 
[ ]  Thu,   Aug 24   1 John 3 
[ ]  Fri,     Aug 25   1 John 4 
[ ]  Sat,    Aug 26   1 John 5 
[ ]  Sat,    Aug 27   2 John 
 
WEEK 18 
[ ]  Mon, Aug 28   3 John 
[ ]  Tue,   Aug 29   Jude 
 
 
 
Letters are named for 
one of three things: 
 

1. A church’s city or region: 
     Rom = Romans (Rome) 
     Cor = Corinthians (Corinth) 
     Gal = Galatians (Galatia) 
     Eph = Ephesians (Ephesus) 
     Phil = Philippians (Philippi) 
     Col = Colossians (Colosse) 
     Thess = Thessalonians 
                   (Thessalonica) 
 

2. The recipient: 
Timothy, Titus, Philemon, Hebrews 
 

3. The writer: 
James, Peter, John, Jude 
 
 
 

A letter with a number means 
the church (or person) received 
(or sent) more than one letter. 

LIVING LETTERS 
Just one chapter a day May - August will go through all the New Testament letters by the end of the summer. 

Read morning or evening—whatever is best for your schedule.  Mark your progress as you go. 
Share what you are learning along the way with others. 



PRAYER TIME 
Bible Time and Prayer Time go hand in hand. 
Here are some suggested prayer guidelines. 

 

PATTERN 
Express the thoughts in the Lord’s Prayer. (see below) 

Pray in your own words.  Use variety.  Avoid repetition.  
PASSAGE 

Pray through today’s Bible reading. 
Consider how it applies to your life. 

PEOPLE 
Pray for family, friends, church, co-workers, 

co-students, neighbors, government, enemies. 
Pray for their spiritual life, church life, relationships, 

decisions, material needs, health needs. 
PROJECTS 

Pray through today’s activities and responsibilities. 
Give thanks for good stuff.  Seek wisdom for hard stuff. 

PRAISE 
Give Him honor and glory. 

 

THE LORD’S PRAYER 
Use the words of the Lord’s Prayer as a pattern 
to guide you through the following categories 

in your own words. 
 

Worship 
Our Father who art in heaven, 

hallowed be Thy name. 
Submission 

Thy kingdom come, Thy will be done, 
on earth as it is in heaven. 

Dependence 
Give us this day our daily bread, 

Confession 
And forgive us our debts 

as we forgive our debtors. 
Protection 

And lead us not into temptation, 
but deliver us from evil. 

Praise 
For thine is the kingdom and the power 

and the glory forever.   Amen. 

LIVING LETTERS 

The Bible is unique. 

It is a book of world history, interesting stories, 
inspiring heroes, artistic poetry, noble ethics, 
and intriguing predictions. 

But it is so much more than that! 

The Bible is the Word of God. 

Inspired. True. Dependable. Binding. 

ALIVE! 

The Bible includes letters from founders of the 
New Testament church.  (They are often called 
epistles which is just an older way of saying 
letters.)  They were written to real people in 
real churches.  They provide timeless truth to 
Christians of every generation - including ours. 

They weren’t just writing their own thoughts.  
They were inspired by the Holy Spirit of God.  
Then, the Lord miraculously preserved those 
writings so we could all benefit from them. 

We can read through these LIVING LETTERS by 
the end of the summer!  You can use the chart 
inside to track your progress. 

Bible time is vital time. 

If you don’t have a Bible time plan, 
you are invited to read along with us. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Use a hard copy Bible 
or download an electronic version 

to your phone and/or your tablet for free 
from a website such as Bible.is or YouVersion.com 

LIVING 
LETTERS 

 
 
 

One chapter a day 
May through August 
will take you through 

all the letters of 
the New Testament 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The word of God is living and active. 
Sharper than any double-edged sword, 

it penetrates even to dividing 
soul and spirit, joints and marrow; 

it judges the thoughts and attitudes 
of the heart. 

 

Hebrews 4:12 (NIV) 


